

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 3054/2007 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 593 OF 2007

DASARI SUBBA RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, H.C. OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(For Bail and office report)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave is already granted.

The appellant is directed to be released on bail o

terms and conditions as fixed by the Sessions Court.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master