

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 593 OF 2007

DASARI SUBBA RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, H.C. OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 20/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anuradha Rustogi, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is a summons for non-prosecution for failure on the part of the appellant to file additional documents as required under the Supreme Court Rules. In the event the said documents are not filed within six weeks from date the appeal shall stand dismissed.

Let the copy of this order be communicated to the learned advocate for the appellant, Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Singed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 593 OF 2007

DASARI SUBBA RAO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

O R D E R

This is a summons for non-prosecution for failure on the part of the appellant to file additional documents as required under the Supreme Court Rules. In the event the said documents are not filed within six weeks from date the appeal shall stand dismissed.

Let the copy of this order be communicated to the learned advocate for the appellant, Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale.

.....J.
(Altamas Kabir)

NEW DELHI,
20TH JANUARY, 2010.